

Jacobs Key West

3150 SW 38 Ave, Suite 700 Miami, FL. 33146 D +1 305 432 1397

December 30, 2020

kcrowe@cityofkeywest-fl.gov

Kelly Crowe City Engineer City of Key West 1300 White St Key West, FL. 33040

Re: CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. Master Services Agreement with the City of Key West regarding Jacobs Merger

Dear Mr. Crowe:

On December 15, 2017, CH2M Hill Companies, Ltd. merged into and became a wholly owned subsidiary of Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.

The merger is documented in the public record with the US Securities & Exchange Commission filings for both CH2M Hill Companies, Ltd. [here is a link to the CH2M Hill Companies, Ltd. filing: https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/777491/000110465917048610/0001104659-17-048610-index.htm] and Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. [here is a link to the Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. filing: https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/52988/000119312517244942/0001193125-17-244942-index.htm].

CH2M Hill Companies, Ltd. and all its subsidiaries, including CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. (CH2M) remain fully operational but are now subsidiaries of Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. (Jacobs). Existing contracts between CH2M and its clients and others are unaffected and remain in full force and effect. However, now that they are part of Jacobs, these subsidiaries will be using Jacobs logos and branding on work products.

Please contact the undersigned if you require any additional information in this regard.

Regards,

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.

Śirpa H. Hall, P.E.

Senior Business Vice President